Mendocino County

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0665, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors
From: Probation Department

Meeting Date: August 1, 2017

Department Contact: Kevin Kelley Phone: 234-6937
Department Contact: Cathy White Phone: 234-6913

Item Type: Consent Agenda Time Allocated for Item: N/A
Agenda Title:

Approval of Amendment to Agreement No. PR-P16-001 with Ford Street Project in the Amount of $20,000
(For a New Total of $60,000) to Provide Standard 5 Day Detoxification Treatment Services for Clients
Referred by the Probation Department for Fiscal Year 2017-18

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve amendment to Agreement No PR-P16-001 with Ford Street Project in the amount of $20,000 (for a
new total of $60,000) to provide Standard 5 Day Detoxification Treatment Services for clients referred by the
Probation Department for fiscal year 2017-18; authorize the Chief Probation Officer or designee to sign any
future amendments to the Agreement that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair
to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

None.

Summary of Request:
Ford Street Project provides, on a twenty-four hour basis, a licensed social model detox program for clients

referred by the Probation Department. Services include: transportation from Ford Street and oversight of
prospective client to appropriate medical provider to obtain medical clearance for social detox, the provision of
short term emergency shelter, referral to health services including outpatient detox, general alcohol education,
food services, screening for residential treatment referral, short term crisis intervention counseling, emergency
clothing, and personal hygiene support and supplies.

Alternative Action/Motion:
Return for additional options or information.

Supplemental Information Available Online at: N/A

Fiscal Impact:

Source of Funding: AB109 Realignment Funds Budgeted in Current F/Y: Yes
Current F/Y Cost: $20,000 Annual Recurring Cost:

Mendocino County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-0665, Version: 1

Supervisorial District: All Vote Requirement: Majority

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Jill Martin, Deputy CEO
CEO Review: yes
CEO Comments:

FOR COB USE ONLY
Executed By: Nicole French Final Status: Approved
Date: AUGUST 2, 2017. Executed Item Number: Agreement 17-075

Note to Department: 2 originals to dept (p/u), 1
original to Auditor (i/i)

Mendocino County Page 2 of 2

Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

